Liberty Utilities
Rates Effective August 1, 2021

Residential (810)

Base Tariff
Rate

PGA Rate

Total
Rate

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Residential Manchester (810MA)

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Residential (810) Senior Citizen/Low Income

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Residential Manchester (810MA) Senior Citizen/Low Income

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

General Gas Service (820) - Commercial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

General Gas Service Manchester (820MA) - Commercial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

General Gas Service (820) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Res & Comm HVAC (822)

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Large Volume Service (830) - Commercial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Large Volume Service (830) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Large Volume (830) Transportation - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

CNG Service (840)

25.00
0.4907

25.00
0.4907

0.4907

0.4907

50.00
0.2963

50.00
0.2963

165.00
0.2963

25.00
0.2300

75.00
0.2220

75.00
0.2220

495.00
0.1780

0.4900

0.4900

0.4900

0.4900

0.4900

0.4900

0.4900

0.4900

0.4900

0.4900

25.00
0.9807

25.00
0.9807

0.9807

0.9807

50.00
0.7863

50.00
0.7863

165.00
0.7863

25.00
0.7200

75.00
0.7120

75.00
0.7120

495.00
0.1780



Liberty Utilities
Rates Effective August 1, 2021

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Optional Gas Service (850) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
0- 20,000 Ccf
20,000-100,000 Ccf

Over 100,000 Ccf

Transportation (860) - Commercial

Monthly Customer Charge
0 - 20,000 Ccf

Next 80,000 Ccf

100,000 and over Ccf

Transportation (860) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
0 - 20,000 Ccf

Next 80,000 Ccf

100,000 and over Ccf

Economic Development (880)

Adjustment Factor applied to Qualifying Consumption

Year 1
Year 2
Year 3
Year 4
After 48 months

Cogen (892) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Large Tonnage (893) - Commercial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Large Tonnage (893) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

PGA Rate - Cost of Gas and Interstate Transportation

Base Tariff Total
Rate PGA Rate Rate

$ 75.00 $ 75.00
$ 0.2220 S 0.4900 S 0.7120
S 495.00 $ 495.00
$ 0.1780 S 0.3900 S 0.5680
S 0.1500 S 0.3900 S 0.5400
$ 0.1250 S 0.3900 S 0.5150
$ 495.00 S 495.00
S 0.1780 $ 0.1780
$ 0.1500 S 0.1500
S 0.1250 $ 0.1250
S 495.00 $ 495.00
$ 0.1780 $ 0.1780
S 0.1500 $ 0.1500
$ 0.1250 $ 0.1250

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
S 495.00 S 495.00
$ 0.2950 S 0.3900 S 0.6850
S 495.00 S 495.00
$ 0.2325 S 0.3900 S 0.6225
S 495.00 S 495.00
S 0.2325 $ 0.3900 S 0.6225



